HLBEEEE S R AR AEESAL-SHP-UG

ANBIRAE: Ver D
47 Control box SECC1S 1
42 L3 L6 Filter hopper assembly Assembly | 1
45 [YW69050100000 Qpen-Hype flaf round head blnd rivet GB/TI2618 Lt 6
26 LL |YR60000800000 PU air pipe ®8x®6 black 100M/rollx 18m
43 [BH13033000810 Roverse ceanna ppe nozzle 6061 1
2] L7 |YW80083800200 L thread cannector APL8-03 3/8-68 | Assembly | 1
M 41 Air inlet pipe SUS201 1
L7 L3 40 Vacuum breaking diaphragm valve pipe [ SUS201 1
M% I 39 [BY20005000200 Vacuun breaking dizphragn valve SVBV-5024vVAC Assembly | 1
M - o 49 38 | YW620£1200000 Large ress socket it et serew Hix2 L
M - 37 | YR10243600000 Suchion pipe raund fastener SAL-24U/36Ux Rubber 1
50 36 |BL26000500220 Transparent filter hopper baffle SUS201 1
u 35 [ YW66082200100 Large washer C grade GB/T968(8 4 x24x2)-Longzine| 1
o1 3L | YW69051600000 | Wi ruts 571" 1
33 Filter fixing plafe SECC20 1
W = 32 [YR50181100000 e o A Assembly | 1
31 |[BW09S000030440 Acrylic four-hole iran sheet Q235A 1
£0. 35 30 [YRL0001200100 Acrylic four-hole maferial PCx PC 1
29 | YR40000400000 Sight glass fastener four hole x Rubber 1
41 28 | YR60002500000 Steel wrred plastic ppe 25 (PURISS)s | PUR3SS  |0.3m
27 | YW02007600000 Steel wire pipe T6mm 2
26 Air suction pipe Assembly 1
25 | YW64101100000 Hex nut M10 anti-loose I
2B00) SR /N 2 [YWE6103200000 |t :
23 [ YW61102000000 b, e e G877 5
22 Left column Assembly | 1
21 |BL50135000020 Wire fixture fixed plate PG13.5 $G-5-01| SPCC2 0 1
20 | YE10021160000 Main pawer switch T0-2-1/EA/SVB/20AEATONI | Assembly | 1]
19 | YR20002500300 Stainless steel clamp seal ring 25" x | Silica gel | 1
18 | YW07002501600 Stainless steel stamping clamp 25" | Assembly | 1
17 | YR10080000300 e PSIener SALEG AR TRy e | 2
16 Filter hopper cover assembly Assembly | 1
15 |BL90000011520 s cler starm Ught red. el greenc bz | A gsemply |
wTer::mRSSrformame parameters 14 | YR50128200000 Suction hox filter SP-F ext 128x28x168x | Assembly 1
a. The output of SAL-5HP-UG is 1000kg/hr [the data is obtained under the test standard of materials® bulk density in 13 | Yw59150000000 Chetk valve 15+ (copper) Assembly | 1
s i S a1 7O g o 5 1 Bw20002002050[wom e ol |
¢ SAL-5HP-UG host unif weight is 74KG, 1 Three way pipe SUS201 1
: ;::ur:::[UwGo?E:gpprre::suurreeb(;OL,W—QOFSWF:;Q.P | e 10 Eiﬂ”':m&b(:: :u::rhzda';nd E— SPCCIS 1
2."%"Indicates the ifems that may be damaged; 9 | YW69041200900 X:Z ” b
“x#" indicates the items that are more likely to be damaged 8 |YW02003000400 Adijustable spring buckle SAL-6U-A-35« Assembly | 5
It is recommended to back them up 7 |YL220B1000100 Transparent filfer barrel SAL-B10G-A-05(Ver Blx | Transparent PC| |
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before placing an order to purchase spare parts, 6 |BM30055000050 Shini blower RB-550% Assembly | 1
50 as fo ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical one 5 Right column Assembly 1
51 Copper connector | H58 1 b Base SPCC3.0 1
50 Filter spray valve assemblyAssembly | 1 3 | YW03004000100 Fuma wheel GD-40F black Assembly | &
49 Fiter barret ficed frame SPC(30 | 1 2 | YW65006000100 Standard spring waster GB/T93 6-Longzine 6
48 Controtbottompliate  SECC15 | 1 1 | YW67061500600 Cross socket head tapping screw Mox15 6
No Material number Name Mat Num. | Remarks|  No Material number Name Mat Num. | Remarks
HE e L opsppoug |EF IR IR
SAL-5HP-UG-ALL
#it ¥ B3 R LR MK | Assenbly
ukl * SN terrennsanen | FTER
RiE | ERd EWE ERA | HE | WH H - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | & ‘




M SVBY - SORBRSREAMBEAEZEY20005000200)

‘ MARAE: Ver B

10
17 ‘ B 8
13 7
14 20 | YW65006000100 | Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 6
% 19 1YW61062500000 | Inner hexagon cylinder screw GB/T70.1M6x25-A2-70(SUS) 6
5 a 18 YWE)SOQOGOOOOO Cross recessed pan head screw Max6 L
17 | YR20305000000 |0 type seal ring #30x05 s Rubber 1
L 16 | YwW80081800100 L thread connector APL8-011/8-88 Assembly 1
N / 15 |YW80010800000 | Copper muffler 1/8"(has mould) Assembly 2
\ @\% 3 1L 1 YW80061800000 | Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly 1
/ N \2 13 | YE31326000100 Cylinder MBL32x60U(Air TAC) + Assembly 1
‘ N 12 |YR60000600L00 | PUar pipe 6 black 200m/roll PU 03m
‘ 11 | YW80061800200 | L thread connector APL6-011/8-06 Assembly | 3
®1723 10 [ YE32421600100 Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC24LV * Assembly 1
Gl 9 YW6H3042500000 | Crossrecessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x25-Longzine 2
149 8 [BL20380500020 Solenoid valve fixed piece SPDV-38-ALL-05 SPCC2.0 1
7 YW6E8005500000 | Inner hex flat end lock screw GB/T77 M5x5-Longzine 1
“x"Indicates the items fhat may be damaged, "* %" indicates fhe 6 [BW20500100010 | Upper cover SVBV-50-ALL-01 Assembly 1
ifems that are more likely fo be damaged 5 |YR20259800000 | Rubber 0 type seal ring 25x98 Rubber 1
[T is recommended fo back fhem up. L IBRIDGS12000L0 | & vay velve diaphraqn 65<12<8nm plasiic covered thas | ooy ™|
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual 3 8190201870020 ZZ:Z)T'SPDV763%03(%20“ >
befare placing an order fo purchase spare parfs, —
so as fo ensure that the material number of spare parts is 2 Hex nut M10125 [ Cylinder
consistent with the physical one 1 | BW20001501210 | Lover cover SPOV-50-ALL-02 whife o 1
No Material number Name Mat Num Remarks
HE & R ygyoso % o Wl | e | HE|
it B BEEAER ] g | dssenbly
5% i3 ~ ) 3
= SHINI :5esassapsa 2T5°
ﬁiﬂ E&m— E& 5 E& A H gq ? 1% H ;%q Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. % ﬂ%




MBEEEESFAMREAEZSAL-SHP-UG-D

HMENAE: Ver D
47 Control box SECC1S 1
L6 Filter hopper assembly Assembly 1
L5 [YW69050100000 Open-type flat round head blind rivet GB/T12618 x 3
LL |YR60000800000 PU air pipe @8x86 black 100M/rolle 18m
43 |BH13033000810 Reverse cleaning pipe nozzle SAL-330-A-08 6061 1
47 [YW80083800200 L thread connectar APL8-03 3/8-98 Assembly 1
41 Arr nlet pipe 5US201 1
L0 Vacuum breaking diaphragm valve pipe SUS201 1
39 [BY20005000200  |nivamebums " resoy | 1
38 | YW62041200000 Large cross socket flaf head screw Mix12 L
37 [YR10243600000 Suction pipe round fastener SAL-2LU/36Us RilLLer 1
36 |BL26000500220 Transparent filter hopper baffle suszo1 1
35 | YW66082200100 Large washer C gradeGB/T968(8 &x24x2)-Langzine 1
34 | YW69051600000 Wing nuts 5/16” 1
33 Filter fixing plate SECC20 1
32 | YR50181100000 ilter ADC2 rubber fastenre (SND-1000H-A-ALL-09) t Assembly 1
/ 31 |[BW09S000030440 Acrylic four-hole iron sheet 02354 1
W* 30 | YRL0001200100 Acrylic four-hole material PCx PC 1
29 | YR40000400000 Sight glass fastener four hole » Ritrer 1
40 39 28 | YR60002500000 Steel wired plastic pipe 257 (PUR3SS)s | PUR3SS 0.3m
27 | YW02007600000 Steel wire pipe T6mm 2
41 26 Air suction pipe Assembly 1
25 | YW64101100000 Hex nut M10 anfi-loose I
2L | YW66103200000 Wi mgene 4
23 | YW61102000000 l:?;:z"ﬁfg;"l::g;‘f screw GB/TI01 L
570(0) 22 Left column Assembly 1
21 |BL50135000020 Wire fixture fixed plate PG135 56-S-01  [SPC(20 1
20 | YE10021160000 Main power switch T0-2-1/EA/SVB/20AIEATON| Assembly 1
19 | YR20002500300 Stainless sfeel clamp seal ring 25"+ Silica gel 1
18 | YwW07002501600 Stainless steel stamping clamp 25"« Assembly 1
17 | YR10080000300 e e Rt 7
16 Filter hopper cover assembly Assembly 1
Tech. Req 15 |BL90000011520 Taree color alarn ght (red, yel, green buzzer) | ey 1
1. Main performance parameters 14 | YR50128200000 Suction box filter SP-F ext 128x28x148a | Asseably 1
a. The output of SAL-5HP-UG-D is 1125kg/hr [the dafa is obtained under the test standard of materials’ bulk density in 13 | YW59150000000 Check valve 15 (copper) Assenbly 1
diameter of 0.65kg/L, plastic particle diameter 3-5m, vertical height of 4 m, and horizantal distance of 5m) "
b. Conveying pipe diameter: 2inch, suction air pipe diameter. 2inch; 12 |BW20002002050 Aluminum pipe coupler 2 Asseably 1
¢ SAL-5HP-UG-D host unif weight 1s 76KG. " Three way pipe SUS201 1
d. SAL-5HP-UG-D high pressure blawer power is 3 G¢) kW.
e. Pneumatic working pressure.0.4-0.8MPa. 10 Control box cover plate SPCC1S 1
9 | YW69041200900 Open-type flat raund head blind rivet GB/T12618 412 L
’ ”:*‘”ﬂ\dn‘(mag::eihfeh!imesmihrah;Taai:fn::emiE:\d} to be damaged 8 |YW02003000L400 Adjustable spring buckle SAL-6U-A-35¢ | Assembly 5
It 1s recommended fto back them up 7 | YL2208B1000100 Transparent filter barrel SAL-810G-A-05(Ver Ble | TransparentPC| ]
Please confirm the version number of the insfruction manual before placing an order ta purchase spare parts, 6 | YM30252000100 g owe THBS20HLE * Assembly 1
so as fo ensure fhat the material number of spare parfs is consistent with the physical one 5 Right calumn Assembly 1
51 Copper connector H58 1 L Base SPCC3.0 1
50 Filter spray valve assembly| Assembly| 1 3 [YW03004000100 Fuma wheel GD-40F black Assembly L
L9 Filter barrel fixed frame | P((30 1 2 [YW65006000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 16
L8 Cantrol bottamplate | SECCIS | ] 1 | YW67061500600 Cross socket head fappng screw M6x1S 16
No Material number Name Mat Num. | Remarks|  No Material number Name Mat Num. | Remarks
Gl W3 PR saswp-ug-0 (Y IR
#it ¥ B3 R LR MK | Assenbly
gl * SN terranssamen | AT
R OERy EHE ERA | B | ¥R H - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | & ‘




M SVBY - SORBRSREAMBEAEZEY20005000200)

‘ MARAE: Ver B

10
17 ‘ B 8
13 7
14 20 | YW65006000100 | Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 6
% 19 1YW61062500000 | Inner hexagon cylinder screw GB/T70.1M6x25-A2-70(SUS) 6
5 a 18 YWE)SOQOGOOOOO Cross recessed pan head screw Max6 L
17 | YR20305000000 |0 type seal ring #30x05 s Rubber 1
L 16 | YwW80081800100 L thread connector APL8-011/8-88 Assembly 1
N / 15 |YW80010800000 | Copper muffler 1/8"(has mould) Assembly 2
\ @\% 3 1L 1 YW80061800000 | Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly 1
/ N \2 13 | YE31326000100 Cylinder MBL32x60U(Air TAC) + Assembly 1
‘ N 12 |YR60000600L00 | PUar pipe 6 black 200m/roll PU 03m
‘ 11 | YW80061800200 | L thread connector APL6-011/8-06 Assembly | 3
®1723 10 [ YE32421600100 Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC24LV * Assembly 1
Gl 9 YW6H3042500000 | Crossrecessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x25-Longzine 2
149 8 [BL20380500020 Solenoid valve fixed piece SPDV-38-ALL-05 SPCC2.0 1
7 YW6E8005500000 | Inner hex flat end lock screw GB/T77 M5x5-Longzine 1
“x"Indicates the items fhat may be damaged, "* %" indicates fhe 6 [BW20500100010 | Upper cover SVBV-50-ALL-01 Assembly 1
ifems that are more likely fo be damaged 5 |YR20259800000 | Rubber 0 type seal ring 25x98 Rubber 1
[T is recommended fo back fhem up. L IBRIDGS12000L0 | & vay velve diaphraqn 65<12<8nm plasiic covered thas | ooy ™|
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual 3 8190201870020 ZZ:Z)T'SPDV763%03(%20“ >
befare placing an order fo purchase spare parfs, —
so as fo ensure that the material number of spare parts is 2 Hex nut M10125 [ Cylinder
consistent with the physical one 1 | BW20001501210 | Lover cover SPOV-50-ALL-02 whife o 1
No Material number Name Mat Num Remarks
HE & R ygyoso % o Wl | e | HE|
it B BEEAER ] g | dssenbly
5% i3 ~ ) 3
= SHINI :5esassapsa 2T5°
ﬁiﬂ E&m— E& 5 E& A H gq ? 1% H ;%q Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. % ﬂ%




NEZGESZAARWEEZSAL-10HP-UG

94 55 26 25 MAEMAE: Ver D

47 Bundle ring combination Assembly 1
L6 Filter hopper (lower) Assembly | 1
L5 Bracket first Assembly sprczo |1
61 60 59 L |BY20007600100 e sty | 1
L3 Air inlet pipe SUS201 1
42 | YW65008000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzine 12
41 | YW66081600000 /15718 et longaine 20
LD | YWE0081600100 Hexagan bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-L 8-Longzine I
39 | YW66103200000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 1010 5x30x 5)-Langzine Ix
62 38 | YW64101100000 Hex nut M10 anfi-lopse (thickness: 1imm) L
6L 63 37 | YW61105000000 e ey e siraw GB/T701 L
36 Bratket second. Assembly sPcc20 | 1
= 35 Filter barrel Left column SPCC30 |1
= 3L Filter spray valve assembly Assembly | 1
2 65 33 Filrer hoj (i )
N pper (upper: Assembly | 1
66 37 [Yw67050800000 ﬂ;s;fﬂn:vc:;;:an iead self-fapping lock screw GB6560 7
N 31 [BW09000030440 Acrylic four-hole iron sheet 02354 2
30 [ YR40001200100 Acrylic four-hole material PCe pC 2
29 | YRLOO0O0L00000 Sight glass fastener four hale » Rubber 2
28 | YW62051000100 Large tross sorket flat head screw JISTH11 M3x10 8
27 | YR60000800000 PU ar pipe @Bx@6 black 100M/rolls 2.3M
- 36 26 |BH13033000810 Reverse cleaning pipe nozzle SAL-330-A-08 | 6061 1
39 38 ?‘ 25 | YwW80081200000 L thread connectar APLB-04 1/2-88 Assembly | B
L2 41 40 ~ 2L | YW02003000L00 Adjustable spring buckle SAL-6U-A-354 Assembly | B
e e Open-fype flaf round head blind rivef GB/T
™ 23 | YW690501000009 s g et round heag Mg e 16
22 |BL90000011520 gz;:r()o‘tor alarm light (red, yel, green,+ wecently | 1
21 | YR50128200000 Suction box filter SP-F ext 128x28x148s Assembly | 1
840(D) | 20 | YW59150000000 Check valve 15" (copper) Assembly | |
19 |BW20002500050 Aluminum pipe connector 25" Assembly | 1
66 | YW62061000000 [ 1t 18 Three wey pive susa0n |
65 | YW03000200000 Black castor 2° Assembly | 3 17 | YE10323200000 Main power switth P1-32/EA/SVB 324 Assembly | 1
6L | YW64080600000 Hexagonal nut GB/T6170 M8 Longzine B8 16 | YW50020000000 Copper core valve 2 Assembly |1
ﬁ;;ﬁssrmmm paraneters 63 | YW60085000000 Hexagon bolt GB/T5783 MBx50-8 B-Longzine 8 5 | YW50041000000 Copper core valve 1/4 PT pewemty | 1
3 The oufpuf of SAL-T0HP-UG-D is 1600kg/hr (the data is obtained under the test standard of materials: 62 |BL50135000020 Vire Iqure fred pate PORE S50 specaq | 10 Dust collection bin cover Assently | 1
:s’lnirzii::fé‘gadr\’izweoffegr;))f 0.65kg/L, plastic particle diameter 3-5m, vertical height of 4 m, and 61 | SAL-10HP-UG-ALL 12 | control bottom plate SECTIS 1 13 | YW61061601200 L:Q:Wraij;asg—u;;;liy strew GB/TT0.1 L
b. Conveying pipe diameter 2inch,suction air pipe diameter: 2inch; 60 |SAL-10HP-UG-ALL -23|Control box cover plate SPCITS 1 12 |BW20012000040 Aluminum square handle L120 Yo 2
¢ SAL-10HP-UG host unit weight is 160KG, Dusf collection bin welding
d. High pressure blower power is 15 G¢) kW. 59 |SAL-10HP-UG-ALL-10 |canrrol box s ! n parts SPCCTs 1
e Pneumatic working pressure 0.4-0.8MPa. 58 |YR50024L00000 S lo ol 2bx o 169x 250 Assembly 1 10 Filter barrel Right calumn SPCC30 1
2. ""Indicates the ifems that may be damaged; 57 | YR10028700000 Purer barrel fastener * Rusber | 2 S Column support speczo | 7
“x" indicates the items that are mare likely to be damaged 56 | SAL-10HP-UG-ALL-05|Filter hopper cover assembly Assembly | 1 8 Middle plate secczo | ]
Itis recommended to back them up 55 |'YR20000300000 Stainless steel clamp seal ring 3" 1 7 | YM30281000100 Ruijing blover 2HB810H26+ Assembly | 1
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before placing an order to purchase spare 54 | YW07000300300 Stainless steel punching clamp 3" SUS30L 1 6 Base spccio |
parfs, N UCn- B "
so as fo ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical one 53 |SAL-20HP-UG-D-ALL-09 | Ar suctien pre Assenbly ! 5 | YW65006000100 Standard spring vasher GB/T93 6-Langzne 16
52 |YW02008900000 Steel wire pipe B9mm 2 L | YW66061800000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 16-Longzine 16
51 [YR60000300000 Steel ired plastic pipe 3"(PUR3SS)* PUR3SS |0 3 [ YW60061500100 Hexagon bolt GB/T5783 Méx16-12 9-Longzine
4M 16
) j:\cv\;utma:;i::;gg ;:;:Waw SUS201 1 2 | YW03000300200 Free type universal casters 3" Assembly 2
L9 | YW65051600000 Wing nuts 5/16" 235 1 1 1YW03000300000 Brake universal casters 3" Assembly | 2
48 | YR10241300100 Large hopper fastenerSHR-24U-A-13s “"EET‘“‘B 1 No Material number Name Mat Num. | Remarks
HE e L opltonp-un | EF i | s (g
it ¥ Kt a8 AL FERA SAL-10HP-UG-ALL -»= ‘ MR | Assembly
- SHINI t25resssymn S5
i Edw kg | ERA | BY |¥H H Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 4442 ‘




W SVBY-ToREEESEREMBAMKBY20007600100)

BN ver b

18
19
1
10
9 20 77 [YW6E5006000100 |rat washer A grade GB/T9716-Longzine 6
21 ﬁ 21 IYW65006000100Q |standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 6
8 m nner h lind GB/TT01
22 20 | YWE1062501200  |Hexas-125-Longen tor suromation 6
1 19 |[YW80081800700 |t thread connector APLE-011/8-g8(Arr TAT) Assembly 1
6 18 [YW80010800000 |Copper muffler 1/8" Assembly i
5 17 1YR20013030000 S‘Etrynii:rea; ‘rmg ext. dia: 130 wire VITON ]
\ ﬁh 16 | BL20380500020 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC2.0[ 1
7777777 . 15 [YWE3040800000 |t psmantiomreos =" :
—’ 14 |YR20305000000 |0 type seal ring 83085 Rubber 1
1 13 [YR60000600400 |PU air pipe @6 black 200m/roll PU [0.5M
20203 164 12 W80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8|  Assembly 7
1 IYE31258000000 110 MAL25x80-U[AIRTAC] Assemdly | ]
10 |YE32421600100  |Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC24V * Assemtly | ]
9 YW80061800200 #;E)read connector APL6-011/8-@6[Air Assenbly 2
8 [V We304 2500000 [ memrrtere 2
"x"Indicates the items fhat may be damaged, "* *” indicates the T IYW68005500000 ug:gf;ﬁf;;:nd fock screw GE/T77 ]
ifems that are more likely fo be damaged U . Assembly
It is recommended fo back them up 6 |BA%S0760200010 Pper tover 1
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual 5 |BH10007600310  |Diaphragm fixed screw Q235 | 1
befare placing an order fo purchase spare parfs, SV -
so as fo ensure that the maferial number of spare parfsis L |BL90007600040 |oraphrag Resemty |
consistent with the physical one 3 Diaphragm washer SUS201| 2
7 YWELT10100000  |Hex nut M10 anti-loose (thickness: 11mm) 1
1 |BAS0T760100010  |Lower cover ACLB | 1
No Material number Name Mat. Num Remarks
W 5 R SyBv-T6 Bs WA s KE
SVBV-T6-ALL

Rt

ot

BEEDHR

S@ M | Assembly

FRi2

ERH ERE

ERA | BHE

¥4

EoERMHEGFIRAR

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

L]




MBZHESZERAERSAL-10HP-UG-D

| ARk ver |

24 47 Bundle ring cambination Assembly 1 |Borrowed
23 LG Filter hopper (lower) Assembly | 1 |Borrowed
22 L5 Bracket first Assembly SPLC20 1 |Borrowed
61 60 59 21 LL |BY20007600100 Vacuum breaking disphragn valve SVBV-T6l24VACW | Assembly | ]
L3 Air inlet pipe SUS201 1
42 |YW65008000100 Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzine 12
41| YW66081600000 /797 184t angzine 20
LD | YWE0081600100 Hexagan bolt GB/T5781 M8x16-L 8-Longzine I
39 | YW66103200000 ko) ongame b
62 38 | YW64101100000 Hex nut M10 anfi-loose (thickness 11mm) I
64 63 A 37 [ Yws 1105000000 o oy moer Screw GB7TIO 4
36 Bracket second. Assembly SPCC20 | 1 |Borrowed
= 35 Filter barrel Left column SPCC3.0 1 |Borrowed
E 3L Filter spray valve assembly Assembly | 1 |Borrowed
& 65 33 Filrer nopper (upper) Assembly | 1 |Borrowes
66 N 37 [YW67050800000 Tross sockef pan head self-Tapping (ock SCTew 2
GB6560 M58 Longzine
N 31 [BW09000030440 Acrylic four-hole iron sheet 02354 2
30 [ YRL0001200100 Acrylic four-hole material PCe PC 2
29 | YRLOO0O0L00000 Sight glass fastener four hale » Rubber 2
28 | YW62051000100 lj‘asrwgﬂewtr\;;i?osu(ke? Tlaf head screw g
27 | YR60000800000 PU ar pipe @Bx@6 black 100M/rolls 2.3M
26 |BH13033000810 Reverse cleaning pipe nozzle SAL-330-A-08 | 6061 1
39 38 37 25 | YwW80081200000 L thread connectar APLB-04 1/2-98 Assembly | 8
2L | YW02003000400 Adjustable spring buckle SAL-6U-A-35+ Assembly | 8
L2 41 40 Open-fype flaf round head blind rivef GB/T
O 23 | YW690501000009 12618 16
22 |BL90000011520 gz;::):;tor alarm light (red, yel, green,+ pssendly | 1|
21 | YR50128200000 Suction box filter SP-F ext 128x28x148e Assembly | 1
840(D) 855(W) 20 | YW59150000000 Check valve 15" (copper) Assembly | |
19 |BW20002500050 Aluminum pipe connector 25" Assembly | 1
Targe cross socker flaf head screw ST
66 | YW62061000000 Méx10-Longzine 14 18 Three way pipe SUS201 1 |Borrowed
65 | YW03000200000 Black castor 2° Assembly 3 17 | YE10323200000 Main power switch P1-32/EA/SVB 32A Assembly | 1
64 | YW6L080600000 Hexagonal nut GB/T6170 M8 Longzine 8 16 | YW50020000000 Copper core valve 2 Assembly | 1
Tech Req 63 | YW60085000000 Hexagon bolt GB/T5783 M8x50-8 8-Longzine 3 15 | YWS50041000000 Copper core valve 1/4" PT Assembly | 1
1. Main performance parameters 62 |BL50135000020 mrj;)‘”“r“"‘“ plafe PG5 $G-5-0Tlhas SPCC20 1 1 Dust collection bin cover Assembly | 1 |Borrowed
a The output of SAL-10HP-UG-D 1s 1600kg/hr (the data 1s obtained under the test standard of materals® T h Tindi GB/TT01
bulk density in diamefer of 0.65kg/L, plastic particle diamefer 3-5m, vertical height of & m, and 61 Cantrol bottom plate SECts | 1 |Borrowed | 13 | YW61061601200 Moxls 15 Lontzine 4
horizontal distance of 5m) 60 Cantrol box tover plate SPCC1S 1 |Borrowed 12 |[BWZ20012000040 Aluminum square handle L120 L2 7
E giﬁjwﬁﬂgf;‘::ﬂi;fg:g;ti:?g;&we diameter: Zinch; 59 Cantfrol box SPCC1S 1 |Borrowed n Dust collection bin welding parts SPCO1S 1 |Borrowed
d. SAL-10HP-UG-D high pressure blower pawer s 7.5 Gp) kW. 58 | YR50024400000 S e Tassensy | 1 10 Filter barrel Right column spcc3o | ] |Borrowed
e Pneumatic working pressure0.4-0 8MPa. 57 [YR10028700000 Filter barrel fasfener Rubber 7 |Borrowed 9 Column support SPCC20 2 |Borrowed
2. "#"Indicates fhe items that may be damaged; 56 Filter hopper tover assembly Assembly 1 |Borrowed 8 Middle plate SPCC20 1 |Borrowed
J*‘S \:Edt\zam:;?:d‘:sflzgkhj;:;eugofe likely fo be damaged 55 [ YR20000300000 Stainless steel clamp seal ring 3 1 7 |YM30272000100 Ruijing blower 2HB720H56e Assemdly | ]
S4 |YW07000300300 Stainless steel punching clamp 3" SUS304 1 6 Base SPCC30 1 |Borrowed
El:r:ze confirm the version number of the instruction manual before placing an order to purchase spare 03 A suchon ppe Assembly 1 [Borrowed 5 [ YW64012100000 Stondard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 1%
S0 as‘fo ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical one 52 |YW02008900000 Steel wire pipe 89mm 2 L | YW66061800000 Large washer A grade GB/T96 16-Longzine 16
51 | YR60000300000 Steel wired plastic pipe 3"(PUR3SS) PURSSS |0 4M 3 [ YW60061500100 Hexagon bolt GB/T5783 Méx16-12 9-Longzine 16
) j:\cviuzva:;i::;gg ;:;:hragm 5US201 1 |Borrowed 2 | YW03000300200 Free type universal casters 3" Assembly 2
49 |YW69051600000 Wing nuts 5/16* 235 1 1 YW03000300000 Brake universal casters 3" Assembly | )
48 | YR10241300100 Large hopper fastenerSHR-2LU-A-138 White siica gel| | No Material number Name Mat. | Num | Remarks
HE e L sal_oHp-ug-D | EF i | s (g
it ¥ Kt a8 AL FERA SAL-10HP-UG-D-ALL -»= ‘ MR | Assembly
: # A
- SHINI sz W5
R ER ERE | ERA | B | ¥R B Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | jy# 2 ‘




W SVBY-ToREEESEREMBAMKBY20007600100)

BN ver b

18
19
1
10
9 20 77 [YW6E5006000100 |rat washer A grade GB/T9716-Longzine 6
21 ﬁ 21 IYW65006000100Q |standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 6
8 m nner h lind GB/TT01
22 20 | YWE1062501200  |Hexas-125-Longen tor suromation 6
1 19 |[YW80081800700 |t thread connector APLE-011/8-g8(Arr TAT) Assembly 1
6 18 [YW80010800000 |Copper muffler 1/8" Assembly i
5 17 1YR20013030000 S‘Etrynii:rea; ‘rmg ext. dia: 130 wire VITON ]
\ ﬁh 16 | BL20380500020 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC2.0[ 1
7777777 . 15 [YWE3040800000 |t psmantiomreos =" :
—’ 14 |YR20305000000 |0 type seal ring 83085 Rubber 1
1 13 [YR60000600400 |PU air pipe @6 black 200m/roll PU [0.5M
20203 164 12 W80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8|  Assembly 7
1 IYE31258000000 110 MAL25x80-U[AIRTAC] Assemdly | ]
10 |YE32421600100  |Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC24V * Assemtly | ]
9 YW80061800200 #;E)read connector APL6-011/8-@6[Air Assenbly 2
8 [V We304 2500000 [ memrrtere 2
"x"Indicates the items fhat may be damaged, "* *” indicates the T IYW68005500000 ug:gf;ﬁf;;:nd fock screw GE/T77 ]
ifems that are more likely fo be damaged U . Assembly
It is recommended fo back them up 6 |BA%S0760200010 Pper tover 1
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual 5 |BH10007600310  |Diaphragm fixed screw Q235 | 1
befare placing an order fo purchase spare parfs, SV -
so as fo ensure that the maferial number of spare parfsis L |BL90007600040 |oraphrag Resemty |
consistent with the physical one 3 Diaphragm washer SUS201| 2
7 YWELT10100000  |Hex nut M10 anti-loose (thickness: 11mm) 1
1 |BAS0T760100010  |Lower cover ACLB | 1
No Material number Name Mat. Num Remarks
W 5 R SyBv-T6 Bs WA s KE
SVBV-T6-ALL

Rt

ot

BEEDHR

S@ M | Assembly

FRi2

ERH ERE

ERA | BHE

¥4

EoERMHEGFIRAR

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

L]




MERHESFAMBAEZSAL - 20HP-UG-D

2145(H)

921(W)

| Rk : ver |

39 40 23 22 W7 FTEv—— JRTER
L6 BLLS000502120 Wire fixture fixed plate M25 SG-S-01 | SPCC2 0 1
L5 Base plate af contral box SECCTS 1
Ll Control box cover plate SPCCHS 1
27 26 25 L3 Control hax SPCC1S 1
L ES
L7 |YR50226000000 Filter $225xp145x600% SPLC1S 1
Filter hopper cover assembly Assembly 1
PP
40 |YR20000300000 Stainless sfeel clamp seal ring 3" 1
39 | YW07000300300 Stainless steel punching clamp 3" SUS304 1
38 Air suction pipe Assenbly
37 |YW02003500000 Stanless steel pipe clamp 35* 2
36 |YR60303000000 Steel wired plastic ppe 3'w 16m
Vacuun breaking diaphragm
35 value pipe 5US201 1
34 Bracket welding drawing SPCC2.0 V;i;zf‘
Vacuun breaking diaphragm valve
33 |BY20007600100 SVBV-T6(2LVAC) Assembly 1
32 Arr inlet pipe SUs201 1
31 Filter barrel column SPLLZ0 2
30 Filter spray valve assembly Assembly 1
29 [YW69000800000 Butterfly nut 5/16" 2354 1
Targe cross sockef flaf head strew
28 |YW62051000100 1IS1111 MSx10-Langzine 8
27 |BW0900003044Q Acrylic four-hole iron sheet 02354 2
26 |YRL0001200100 Acrylic four-hole material PC PC 2
25 |YR40000400000 Sight glass fastener four hole & Rubber 7
2L | YR60000800000 PU air i @Bx06 1150 ® 25m
Reverse cleaning pipe nozzle
. 23 |BH13033000810 AL 130-A-08 6061 1
22 |YW80081200000 L thread connector APL8-04 1/2-08 | Assembly 8
21 |YW02003000400 Adjustable spring buckle SAL-6U-A-35 Assembly 4
Three color alarm Ught (red, yel,
20 |BL90000011520 areen s buzzer) s Assembly 1
19 |YE10210300000 Main power switch Assembly 1
18 | YR50128200000 Suction box filfer ext 128xinner28<H 1483 | Assembly 1
17 | YW59150000000 Check valve 157 (copper) Assembly 1
16 |BH80003010050 Stainless steel pipe coupler SPC-3" | Assembly 1
Tech. Req 15 Three way pipe 5Us201 1
1 Man performante parameters PR — p—
 The output of SAL-20HP-UG-D 15 2000kg/hr (the data is obtaned under the test standard of materials® 14 |YE37051800100 st colfective hopper Tastener tiea ge !
bulk density in diameter of 0.65kg/L, plastic particle diameter 3-5m, vertical height of & m, and 13 [YW00121000400 Large handle (for SAL-20HP-UG-D] | Assembly 4
horizontal distance of 5m)
b. Conveying pipe diameter. 2.5inch, suction air pipe diameter. inch; 12 |BW20012000040 Aluminum square handle L120 YLz 2
¢ SAL-20HP-UG-D hast unit weight is 236KG. P
d. High pressure blower power is 11 3¢ kW. n ust collective hopper sPLas 1
e Preumahic working pressure.0 -0 BMPa. 10 Cotann support piizo B
2. "+"Indicates the items that may be damaged, 9 [YW03000200000 Black castor 2° Assembly 3
“#" indicates the items that are more likely to be damaged
It is recommended to back them up. 8 Middle plate SPCL20 1
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before placing an arder to purchase spare parts, 7 |YM30211000100 Ruijing blower 2HBB20H36 1Ky Assembly !
so as fo ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical one 6 Base spccio | g
Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine
16
Flat washer A grade GB/T97.16-Langzine
16
3 |YW60061500100 Hexagon balt GB/T5783 M6x16-12 9-Langzine %
2 | Yw03000300200 Free type universal casters 3" Assenbly 2
L8 | YwW82000100000 Release value RV-02 Assembly | 1 T | YW03000300000 Brake universal casters 3" Assembly 2
No Material number Name Mat Num. | Remarks | No Material number Name Mat Num | Remarks
HE e B spl o0Hp-UG-D |EF | oo [gE|
3 SAL-20HP-UG-D-ALL
wit ) BB R EE I ©F | # | Assendly

E&H

ERE | ERA | B ¥R R

i s SHIN tarrennnenaa AHER
) Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %#%‘




W SVBY-ToREEESEREMBAMKBY20007600100)

BN ver b

18
19
1
10
9 20 77 [YW6E5006000100 |rat washer A grade GB/T9716-Longzine 6
21 ﬁ 21 IYW65006000100Q |standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 6
8 m nner h lind GB/TT01
22 20 | YWE1062501200  |Hexas-125-Longen tor suromation 6
1 19 |[YW80081800700 |t thread connector APLE-011/8-g8(Arr TAT) Assembly 1
6 18 [YW80010800000 |Copper muffler 1/8" Assembly i
5 17 1YR20013030000 S‘Etrynii:rea; ‘rmg ext. dia: 130 wire VITON ]
\ ﬁh 16 | BL20380500020 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCC2.0[ 1
7777777 . 15 [YWE3040800000 |t psmantiomreos =" :
—’ 14 |YR20305000000 |0 type seal ring 83085 Rubber 1
1 13 [YR60000600400 |PU air pipe @6 black 200m/roll PU [0.5M
20203 164 12 W80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8|  Assembly 7
1 IYE31258000000 110 MAL25x80-U[AIRTAC] Assemdly | ]
10 |YE32421600100  |Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC24V * Assemtly | ]
9 YW80061800200 #;E)read connector APL6-011/8-@6[Air Assenbly 2
8 [V We304 2500000 [ memrrtere 2
"x"Indicates the items fhat may be damaged, "* *” indicates the T IYW68005500000 ug:gf;ﬁf;;:nd fock screw GE/T77 ]
ifems that are more likely fo be damaged U . Assembly
It is recommended fo back them up 6 |BA%S0760200010 Pper tover 1
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual 5 |BH10007600310  |Diaphragm fixed screw Q235 | 1
befare placing an order fo purchase spare parfs, SV -
so as fo ensure that the maferial number of spare parfsis L |BL90007600040 |oraphrag Resemty |
consistent with the physical one 3 Diaphragm washer SUS201| 2
7 YWELT10100000  |Hex nut M10 anti-loose (thickness: 11mm) 1
1 |BAS0T760100010  |Lower cover ACLB | 1
No Material number Name Mat. Num Remarks
W 5 R SyBv-T6 Bs WA s KE
SVBV-T6-ALL

Rt

ot

BEEDHR

S@ M | Assembly

FRi2

ERH ERE

ERA | BHE

¥4

EoERMHEGFIRAR

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

L]




	機構圖SAL-5HP-UG-3Φ230V400V50HZ(D)EN BP33532300400
	機構圖SAL-5HP-UG-D-3Φ230V400V50HZ(D)EN BP33532300700
	機構圖SAL-10HP-UG-3Φ230V400V50HZ(D)EN BP33103200700
	機構圖SAL-10HP-UG-D-3Φ230V400V50HZ(D)EN BP33103201000
	機構圖SAL-20HP-UG-D-3Φ230V400V50HZ(E)EN BP33000075000

